Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Bartolomew James Cunningham	06/01/2005
Mr. James David Barron	06/01/2005
Mr. Thomas Martin DeCourcey	06/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Geith Patents Limited	
Street Address:	170/175 Lakeview Drive	
Internal Address:	Airside Business Park, Swords County	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11169814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-1155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-627-2126

Email: gzinkl@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory M. Zinkl

Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065363-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory M. Zinkl

Total Attachments: 4 source=114940#page1.tif

500346040

PATENT REEL: 019771 FRAME: 0431 \$40.00

source=114940#page2.tif source=114940#page3.tif source=114940#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019771 FRAME: 0432

THIS ASSIGNMENT made the Third day of December Two thousand and One BETWEEN

BARTOLOMEW JAMES CUNNINGHAM, an Irish citizen of 8 Athlumney Village, Navan, County Meath, Ireland of the First Part,

JAMES DAVID BARRON, an Irish citizen of Glassallen, Collon, County Louth, Ireland of the Second Part,

THOMAS MARTIN DE COURCEY, an Irish citizen of Oriel Road, Collon,
County Louth, Ireland of the Third Part, (hereinafter the First to Third Parts are
collectively referred to as the "Assignors")

AND GEITH PATENTS LIMITED an Irish company of Grangegeeth, Slane, County Meath, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") of the Fourth Part.

WHEREAS the Assignors are jointly inventors of an invention entitled "A coupler for coupling an accessory to a dipper arm" (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention")

AND WHEREAS the Assignors have agreed with the Assignee to assign onto the Assignee all their right, title, share and interest in and to the said Invention.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the premises and of the sum of Ten Irish Pounds (IR£10.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignors (the receipt whereof the Assignors do hereby acknowledge) the Assignors do hereby assign, transfer, convey and set over unto the Assignee its successors and

REEL: 019771 FRAME: 043

assigns all right, title, share and interest of the Assignors in and to the said Invention with full power to the Assignee to apply for and obtain Letters Patents therefor in its own name in every Country of the World.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant with the Assignee that at the expense of the Assignee they shall execute all further documents and do all such further things that may be requested by the Assignee and as are necessary for the purpose of enabling the Assignee to make application in its own name in every Country of the World for Letters Patents in respect of the said Invention.

It is hereby certified that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds Five thousand Irish Pounds (IR£5,000).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignors and the Assignee have hereunto set their hand the day and year first above written.

SIGNED by the said

BARTOLOMEW JAMES

CUNMINGHAM

Me. Couninglem Sign hers

BARTOLOMEW JAMES

CUNNINGHAM

in the presence of:

Deda= here

SIGNED by the said Me Bankon JAMES DAVID BARRON JAMES DAVID BARRON (WITNESSES) SIGNED by the said THOMAS MARTIN DE COURCEY is in the presence of: THOMAS MARTEN DE COURCEY (WITNESSES) For and on behalf of in the presence of:

> PATENT REEL: 019771 FRAME: 0435

(WITNESSES)

We the undersigned have compared the above with the original document and declare it to be a true copy thereof.

DATED this 1st day of June, 2005

Allison O Neill.

Clerks to TOMKINS & CO., 5, Dartmouth Road, Dublin 6.

RECORDED: 08/31/2007